

# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## **MAGNETIC KNIFE BLOCK HOLDER USER MANUAL**

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

## Magnetic Knife Block Holder

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Thanks for purchasing one of our products, please read carefully the assembly instructions before the installation.



### **NEED HELP? CONTACT US!**

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us: **Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate**  
[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

# PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Model	Product Size/mm	3M back glue
GM23001	254x64x17	2pcs
GM23002	406x64x17	3pcs
GM23003	610x64x17	4pcs

## WARNING:

Please read this manual carefully before using the product. Failure to do so may result in serious injury.

## ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS

1. Assemble needs to follow these instructions. Incorrect assembly can be a hazard.
2. Wear safety goggles and heavy-duty work gloves during assembly.
3. Do not assemble when tired or under the influence of alcohol, drugs or medication.
4. This product provides two installation methods, the first is 3M double-sided tape, the second is the back hanging nail. The installation of the wall mount should be done by an adult, and children should not use it without supervision.
5. Please note that if 3M double-sided adhesive installation is used, it is necessary to ensure the installation wall is smooth and smooth, and clean the wall dust and moisture before installation to avoid the drop caused by weak bonding. Paste can not be used.
6. When the wall hanging is installed, it is necessary to ensure that the wall installed is stable and reliable, the screw installed is strong and strong, and cannot be installed in the unreliable place such as board, plastic board and so on.
7. Regularly check the stability and safety of the hanger, and stop using it immediately if there is any damage or suspected problem.

# USE PRECAUTIONS

1. This product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play with or approach this item.
2. Magnets create a wide, strong magnetic field. They can damage e.g. TV's, laptops, hard drives, credit cards, data mediums, mechanical watches, hearing aids and speakers.
3. Keep the magnetic bar with its built-in magnets away from all devices, which could get damaged by strong magnetic fields. A minimum distance of 60cm(23,5 inches) is recommended.

**WARNING:** Please note that this is a kind of magnetic suction wall hanging, relying on the suction of the magnet, so this kind of wall hanging is unsuitable for non-magnetic suction tools, such as stainless steel tools, ceramic tools and other non-magnetic suction tools.

## SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

### Cleaning

Clean the magnetic bar only with a dry or slightly moist cloth without any chemical substances. The bar is not dishwasher-safe.

**Manufacturer:** Shanghai muxin muyeyouxiangongsi

**Address:** Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

**Imported to AUS:** SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

**Imported to USA:** Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



E-CrossStu GmbH  
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.



YH CONSULTING LIMITED.  
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,  
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Support and E-Warranty Certificate [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**

# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

## TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

### PORTE-COUTEAUX MAGNÉTIQUE

### MANUEL D'UTILISATION

Nous continuons à nous engager à vous fournir des outils à des prix compétitifs.

« Économisez la moitié », « Moitié prix » ou toute autre expression similaire utilisée par nous ne représente qu'une estimation des économies que vous pourriez réaliser en achetant certains outils chez nous par rapport aux grandes marques et ne couvre pas nécessairement toutes les catégories d'outils que nous proposons. Nous vous rappelons de bien vouloir vérifier soigneusement lorsque vous passez une commande chez nous si vous économisez réellement la moitié par rapport aux grandes marques.

# VEVOR®

Porte-couteaux magnétique

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Merci d'avoir acheté l'un de nos produits, veuillez lire attentivement le montage instructions avant l'installation.



## BESOIN D'AIDE? CONTACTEZ-NOUS!

Vous avez des questions sur nos produits ? Vous avez besoin d'assistance technique ? N'hésitez pas à nous contacter : Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique

[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

Il s'agit de la notice d'utilisation d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions du manuel avant de l'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter clairement notre manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser, nous ne vous informerons plus en cas de mise à jour technologique ou logicielle de notre produit.

# PARAMÈTRES DU PRODUIT

Modèle	Taille du produit/mm	Colle arrière 3M
GM23001	254x64x17	2 pièces
GM23002	406x64x17	3 pièces
GM23003	610x64x17	4 pièces

## AVERTISSEMENT:

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit. Le non-respect de cette consigne peut entraîner des blessures graves.

## PRÉCAUTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE

1. L'assemblage doit suivre ces instructions. Un assemblage incorrect peut entraîner un danger.
2. Portez des lunettes de sécurité et des gants de travail résistants pendant l'assemblage.
3. Ne pas monter si vous êtes fatigué ou sous l'influence de l'alcool, de drogues ou médicament.
4. Ce produit propose deux méthodes d'installation, la première est le ruban adhésif double face 3M, le deuxième est le clou de suspension arrière. L'installation du support mural doit être effectué par un adulte, et les enfants ne doivent pas l'utiliser sans surveillance.
5. Veuillez noter que si l'installation d'un adhésif double face 3M est utilisée, il est nécessaire pour s'assurer que le mur d'installation est lisse et lisse, et nettoyer la poussière du mur et humidité avant l'installation pour éviter la chute causée par une mauvaise adhérence. La pâte peut ne pas être utilisé.
6. Lorsque la tenture murale est installée, il est nécessaire de s'assurer que le mur l'installation est stable et fiable, la vis installée est solide et solide, et ne peut pas être installé dans un endroit peu fiable tel qu'un panneau, un panneau en plastique, etc.
7. Vérifiez régulièrement la stabilité et la sécurité du cintre et cessez de l'utiliser immédiatement s'il y a un dommage ou un problème suspecté.

# PRÉCAUTIONS D'EMPLOI

1. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec ou s'approcher de cet article.
2. Les aimants créent un champ magnétique large et puissant. Ils peuvent endommager, par exemple Téléviseurs, ordinateurs portables, disques durs, cartes de crédit, supports de données, montres mécaniques, appareils auditifs et haut-parleurs.
3. Gardez la barre magnétique avec ses aimants intégrés loin de tous les appareils, qui pourraient être endommagés par des champs magnétiques puissants. Une distance minimale de 60 cm (23,5 pouces) est recommandée.

AVERTISSEMENT : Veuillez noter qu'il s'agit d'une sorte de suspension murale à aspiration magnétique, reposant sur l'aspiration de l'aimant, donc ce type de suspension murale ne convient pas aux outils d'aspiration non magnétiques, tels que les outils en acier inoxydable, les outils en céramique et autres outils d'aspiration non magnétiques.

## CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

### Nettoyage

Nettoyer la barre magnétique uniquement avec un chiffon sec ou légèrement humide sans aucun produit chimique. La barre ne passe pas au lave-vaisselle.

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importé en AUS : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122

Australie Importé aux USA : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



E-CrossStu GmbH  
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francfort-sur-le-Main.



YH CONSULTING LIMITÉE.  
A/S YH Consulting Limited Bureau 147, Centurion House,  
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

# VEVOR®

## TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)



# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

## **TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

### **MAGNETISCHER MESSERBLOCKHALTER**

### **BENUTZERHANDBUCH**

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Ihnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfähigen Preisen anzubieten.

„Sparen Sie die Hälfte“, „Halber Preis“ oder andere ähnliche Ausdrücke, die wir verwenden, stellen nur eine Schätzung der Ersparnis dar, die Sie beim Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge bei uns im Vergleich zu den großen Topmarken erzielen können, und decken nicht unbedingt alle von uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien ab. Wir möchten Sie freundlich daran erinnern, bei Ihrer Bestellung bei uns sorgfältig zu prüfen, ob Sie im Vergleich zu den großen Topmarken tatsächlich die Hälfte sparen.

# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

Magnetischer Messerblockhalter

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Vielen Dank für den Kauf eines unserer Produkte, bitte lesen Sie sorgfältig die Montage Anweisungen vor der Installation.



### **Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns!**

Haben Sie Fragen zum Produkt? Benötigen Sie technischen Support? Bitte kontaktieren Sie uns: Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Erscheinungsbild des Produkts richtet sich nach dem Produkt, das Sie erhalten haben. Bitte verzeihen Sie uns, dass wir Sie nicht erneut informieren, wenn es Technologie- oder Software-Updates für unser Produkt gibt.

# PRODUKTPARAMETER

Modell	Produktgröße/mm	3M Rückenkleber
GM23001	254x64x17	2 Stück
GM23002	406x64x17	3 Stück
GM23003	610x64x17	4 Stück

## WARNUNG:

Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.  
kann zu schweren Verletzungen führen.

## VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN BEI DER MONTAGE

1. Die Montage muss diesen Anweisungen folgen. Eine falsche Montage kann eine Gefahr.
2. Tragen Sie während der Montage eine Schutzbrille und strapazierfähige Arbeitshandschuhe.
3. Montieren Sie nicht, wenn Sie müde sind oder unter dem Einfluss von Alkohol, Drogen oder Medikamenten.
4. Dieses Produkt bietet zwei Installationsmethoden, die erste ist 3M doppelseitiges Klebeband, der zweite ist der hintere Aufhängenagel. Die Montage der Wandhalterung sollte die Verwendung sollte durch einen Erwachsenen erfolgen und Kinder sollten es nicht ohne Aufsicht verwenden.
5. Bitte beachten Sie, dass bei der Installation mit doppelseitigem 3M-Klebeband um sicherzustellen, dass die Installationswand glatt und glatt ist, und reinigen Sie die Wand Staub und Feuchtigkeit vor der Installation, um das Tropfen durch schwache Bindung zu vermeiden. Paste kann nicht verwendet werden.
6. Wenn die Wandbehäng installiert ist, ist es notwendig, sicherzustellen, dass die Wand Installiert ist stabil und zuverlässig, die schraube installiert ist stark und stark, und kann nicht an unzuverlässigen Stellen wie Brettern, Kunststoffplatten usw. installiert werden.
7. Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Stabilität und Sicherheit des Kleiderbügels und verwenden Sie ihn nicht mehr sofort, wenn ein Schaden vorliegt oder ein Problem vermutet wird.

## VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN BEIM GEBRAUCH

1. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, mit diesem Produkt zu spielen oder sich ihm zu nähern.
2. Magnete erzeugen ein breites, starkes Magnetfeld. Sie können z. B. beschädigen Fernseher, Laptops, Festplatten, Kreditkarten, Datenträger, mechanische Uhren, Hörgeräte und Lautsprecher.
3. Halten Sie die Magneteleiste mit den eingebauten Magneten von allen Geräten fern, die durch starke Magnetfelder beschädigt werden könnten. Ein Mindestabstand von 60 cm (23,5 Zoll) wird empfohlen.

**ACHTUNG:** Bitte beachten Sie, dass es sich hierbei um eine Art magnetisches Wandbehäng mit Saugkraft handelt, das auf der Saugkraft eines Magneten beruht. Daher ist diese Art von Wandbehäng für nicht magnetische Saugwerkzeuge, wie etwa Edelstahlwerkzeuge, Keramikwerkzeuge und andere nicht magnetische Saugwerkzeuge, ungeeignet.

## BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF

### Reinigung

Reinigen Sie die Magneteleiste ausschließlich mit einem trockenen oder leicht feuchten Tuch ohne chemische Substanzen. Die Leiste ist nicht spülmaschinengeeignet.

**Hersteller:** Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

**Adresse:** Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai 200000 CN.

**Importiert nach AUS:** SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122

Australien **Importiert nach USA:** Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



E-CrossStu GmbH  
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.



YH CONSULTING LIMITED.  
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,  
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

# VEVOR®

## TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

## **TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## **PORTACOLTELLI MAGNETICO**

### **MANUALE D'USO**

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.

"Risparmia la metà", "Metà prezzo" o qualsiasi altra espressione simile da noi utilizzata rappresenta solo una stima del risparmio che potresti ottenere acquistando determinati utensili con noi rispetto ai principali marchi principali e non significa necessariamente coprire tutte le categorie di utensili da noi offerti. Ti ricordiamo gentilmente di verificare attentamente quando effettui un ordine con noi se stai effettivamente risparmiando la metà rispetto ai principali marchi principali.

# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

Portacoltelli magnetico

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Grazie per aver acquistato uno dei nostri prodotti, ti preghiamo di leggere attentamente le istruzioni di montaggio istruzioni prima dell'installazione.



## HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!

Hai domande sul prodotto? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non esitare a contattarci:

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

Questa è l'istruzione originale, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare. VEVOR si riserva una chiara interpretazione del nostro manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto sarà soggetto al prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di perdonarci se non vi informeremo di nuovo se ci sono aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.

## PARAMETRI DEL PRODOTTO

Modello	Dimensioni del prodotto/mm	Colla posteriore 3M
GM23001	254x64x17	2 pezzi
GM23002	406x64x17	3 pezzi
GM23003	610x64x17	4 pezzi

### AVVERTIMENTO:

Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto. In caso contrario, può provocare gravi lesioni.

### PRECAUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

1. Il montaggio deve seguire queste istruzioni. Un montaggio non corretto può essere un pericolo.
2. Durante il montaggio, indossare occhiali protettivi e guanti da lavoro resistenti.
3. Non riunirsi quando si è stanchi o sotto l'effetto di alcol, droghe o farmaco.
4. Questo prodotto fornisce due metodi di installazione, il primo è il nastro biadesivo 3M, il secondo è il chiodo di sospensione posteriore. L'installazione del supporto a parete dovrebbe essere deve essere eseguito da un adulto e i bambini non devono utilizzarlo senza supervisione.
5. Si prega di notare che se si utilizza l'installazione con adesivo biadesivo 3M, è necessario per garantire che la parete di installazione sia liscia e liscia e pulire la polvere e la parete umidità prima dell'installazione per evitare la caduta causata da un legame debole. La pasta può non essere utilizzato.
6. Quando si installa l'aggancio a parete, è necessario assicurarsi che la parete installato è stabile e affidabile, la vite installata è forte e resistente e non può essere installato in un luogo inaffidabile come un pannello, un pannello di plastica e così via.
7. Controllare regolarmente la stabilità e la sicurezza dell'appendino e interromperne l'utilizzo immediatamente in caso di danni o sospetti problemi.

# PRECAUZIONI D'USO

1. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Non permettere ai bambini di giocare con questo articolo o di avvicinarsi ad esso.
2. I magneti creano un campo magnetico ampio e potente. Possono danneggiare ad esempio TV, computer portatili, dischi rigidi, carte di credito, supporti dati, orologi meccanici, apparecchi acustici e altoparlanti.
3. Tenere la barra magnetica con i suoi magneti integrati lontano da tutti i dispositivi che potrebbero danneggiarsi a causa di forti campi magnetici. Si raccomanda una distanza minima di 60 cm (23,5 pollici).

**ATTENZIONE:** Si prega di notare che questo è un tipo di supporto da parete con aspirazione magnetica, che sfrutta l'aspirazione del magnete, pertanto questo tipo di supporto da parete non è adatto per utensili con aspirazione non magnetica, come utensili in acciaio inossidabile, utensili in ceramica e altri utensili con aspirazione non magnetica.

## SALVA QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

### Pulizia

Pulire la barra magnetica solo con un panno asciutto o leggermente umido, senza sostanze chimiche. La barra non è lavabile in lavastoviglie.

**Produttore:** Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

**Indirizzo:** Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

**Importato in AUS:** SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122

Australia **Importato negli USA:** Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



E-CrossStu GmbH  
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francoforte sul Meno.



CONSULENZA YH LIMITATA.  
C/O YH Consulting Limited Ufficio 147, Centurion House, London  
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

## TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)



# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

## TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

SOPORTE DE CUCHILLO MAGNÉTICO

MANUAL DEL USUARIO

Seguimos comprometidos a brindarle herramientas a precios competitivos.

"Ahorre la mitad", "mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresión similar que utilicemos solo representa una estimación del ahorro que podría obtener al comprar ciertas herramientas con nosotros en comparación con las principales marcas y no necesariamente significa que cubra todas las categorías de herramientas que ofrecemos. Le recordamos que, al realizar un pedido con nosotros, verifique cuidadosamente si realmente está ahorrando la mitad en comparación con las principales marcas.

# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

Soporte magnético para cuchillos

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Gracias por adquirir uno de nuestros productos, lea atentamente el manual de instrucciones. Instrucciones antes de la instalación.



**¿NECESITA AYUDA? ¡CONTÁCTENOS!**

¿Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ¿Necesita asistencia técnica? No dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros: Asistencia técnica y certificado de garantía electrónica

[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

Estas son las instrucciones originales, lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del manual antes de utilizar el producto. VEVOR se reserva una interpretación clara de nuestro manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto estará sujeta al producto que recibió. Perdónenos por no informarle nuevamente si hay actualizaciones de tecnología o software en nuestro producto.

## PARÁMETROS DEL PRODUCTO

Modelo	Tamaño del producto/mm	Pegamento trasero 3M
GM23001	254x64x17	2 piezas
GM23002	406x64x17	3 piezas
GM23003	610x64x17	4 piezas

## ADVERTENCIA:

Lea atentamente este manual antes de utilizar el producto. De lo contrario,

Puede provocar lesiones graves.

## PRECAUCIONES DE MONTAJE

1. Para el montaje, siga estas instrucciones. Un montaje incorrecto puede ser un peligro.
2. Use gafas de seguridad y guantes de trabajo resistentes durante el montaje.
3. No se reúna cuando esté cansado o bajo la influencia del alcohol, drogas o medicamento.
4. Este producto proporciona dos métodos de instalación, el primero es cinta de doble cara 3M, El segundo es el clavo para colgar en la parte posterior. La instalación del soporte de pared debe realizarse realizado por un adulto y los niños no deben usarlo sin supervisión.
5. Tenga en cuenta que si se utiliza la instalación con adhesivo de doble cara 3M, es necesario para asegurar que la pared de instalación sea lisa y suave, y limpiar el polvo de la pared y Humedezca la superficie antes de instalarla para evitar que se desprenda debido a una unión débil. La pasta puede No se puede utilizar.
6. Cuando se instala el colgante de pared, es necesario asegurarse de que la pared La instalación es estable y confiable, el tornillo instalado es fuerte y resistente, y no puede instalarse en lugares poco confiables, como tableros, tableros de plástico, etc.
7. Compruebe periódicamente la estabilidad y seguridad de la percha y deje de utilizarla. inmediatamente si hay algún daño o sospecha de algún problema.

## PRECAUCIONES DE USO

1. Este producto no es un juguete. No permita que los niños jueguen con este artículo ni se acerquen a él.
2. Los imanes crean un campo magnético amplio y potente. Pueden dañar, por ejemplo, Televisores, computadoras portátiles, discos duros, tarjetas de crédito, soportes de datos, relojes mecánicos, audífonos y altavoces.
3. Mantenga la barra magnética con sus imanes incorporados lejos de todos los dispositivos que puedan dañarse por campos magnéticos fuertes. Se recomienda una distancia mínima de 60 cm (23,5 pulgadas).

ADVERTENCIA: Tenga en cuenta que este es un tipo de colgante de pared con succión magnética, que depende de la succión del imán, por lo que este tipo de colgante de pared no es adecuado para herramientas de succión no magnéticas, como herramientas de acero inoxidable, herramientas de cerámica y otras herramientas de succión no magnéticas.

## GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

### Limpieza

Limpie la barra magnética únicamente con un paño seco o ligeramente húmedo sin sustancias químicas. La barra no es apta para lavavajillas.

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



E-CrossStu GmbH  
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Fráncfort del Meno.



YH CONSULTING LIMITADA.  
C/O YH Consulting Limited Oficina 147, Centurion House,  
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

# VEVOR®

## TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte y certificado de garantía electrónica [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

# VEVOR®

## TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

### MAGNETYCZNY UCHWYT NA BLOKI NOŻY

### INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Nadal staramy się oferować Państwu narzędzia w konkurencyjnych cenach.

„Oszczędź połowę”, „Połowa ceny” lub inne podobne wyrażenia używane przez nas stanowią jedynie szacunkowe oszczędności, jakie możesz uzyskać, kupując u nas określone narzędzia w porównaniu z głównymi markami i niekoniecznie oznaczają one objęcie wszystkich kategorii narzędzi oferowanych przez nas. Uprzejmie przypominamy, aby dokładnie sprawdzić, czy składając u nas zamówienie faktycznie oszczędzasz połowę w porównaniu z głównymi markami.

# VEVOR®

Magnetyczny uchwyt na noże

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Dziękujemy za zakup jednego z naszych produktów. Prosimy o dokładne zapoznanie się z instrukcją montażu. instrukcje przed instalacją.



POTRZEBUJESZ POMOCY? SKONTAKTUJ SIĘ Z NAMI!

Masz pytania dotyczące produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia technicznego? Skontaktuj się z nami:  
Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat E-Gwarancji [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który otrzymałeś. Prosimy o wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie, jeśli w naszym produkcie pojawią się jakiegokolwiek aktualizacje technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

## PARAMETRY PRODUKTU

Model	Rozmiar produktu/mm	Klej do pleców 3M
GM23001	254x64x17	2 szt.
GM23002	406x64x17	3 szt.
GM23003	610x64x17	4 szt.

## OSTRZEŻENIE:

Przed użyciem produktu należy uważnie przeczytać tę instrukcję. W przypadku jej nieprzestrzegania może spowodować poważne obrażenia.

## ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI PODCZAS MONTAŻU

1. Montaż musi być zgodny z poniższymi instrukcjami. Nieprawidłowy montaż może być zagrożenie.
2. Podczas montażu należy nosić okulary ochronne i solidne rękawice robocze.
3. Nie należy gromadzić się, będąc zmęczonym lub pod wpływem alkoholu, narkotyków lub lek.
4. Ten produkt zapewnia dwie metody instalacji, pierwsza to dwustronna taśma 3M, drugi to tylny gwóźdź wiszący. Montaż uchwytu ściennego powinien być powinno być wykonywane przez osobę dorosłą, a dzieci nie powinny używać go bez nadzoru.
5. Należy pamiętać, że w przypadku użycia dwustronnej instalacji klejącej 3M konieczne jest aby zapewnić, że ściana instalacyjna jest gładka i gładka, a także oczyścić ścianę z kurzu i wilgoci przed instalacją, aby uniknąć spadku spowodowanego słabym wiązaniem. Pasta może nie należy używać.
6. Podczas montażu zawieszenia ściennego należy upewnić się, że ściana zainstalowany jest stabilny i niezawodny, zainstalowana śruba jest mocna i wytrzymała, i nie może należy zainstalować w miejscu niepewnym, takim jak deska, płyta plastikowa itp.
7. Regularnie sprawdzaj stabilność i bezpieczeństwo wieszaka i zaprzestań jego używania. natychmiast, jeśli zauważysz jakiegokolwiek uszkodzenie lub podejrzewasz problem.

## ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI

1. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. Nie pozwalaj dzieciom bawić się tym przedmiotem ani zbliżać się do niego.

2. Magnesy tworzą szerokie, silne pole magnetyczne. Mogą uszkodzić np.

Telewizory, laptopy, dyski twarde, karty kredytowe, nośniki danych, zegarki mechaniczne, aparaty słuchowe i głośniki.

3. Trzymaj pasek magnetyczny z wbudowanymi magnesami z dala od wszelkich urządzeń, które mogą ulec uszkodzeniu pod wpływem silnego pola magnetycznego. Zalecana jest minimalna odległość 60 cm (23,5 cala).

**OSTRZEŻENIE:** Należy pamiętać, że jest to rodzaj ściennego uchwytu z przysawką magnetyczną, którego działanie opiera się na przysaniu magnesu. Dlatego ten rodzaj uchwytu ściennego nie nadaje się do mocowania niemagnetycznych narzędzi ssących, takich jak narzędzia ze stali nierdzewnej, narzędzia ceramiczne i inne niemagnetyczne narzędzia ssące.

## ZAPISZ TE INSTRUKCJE

### Czyszczenie

Czyść magnetyczny pręt tylko suchą lub lekko wilgotną szmatką bez żadnych substancji chemicznych. Pręt nie nadaje się do mycia w zmywarce.

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj 200000 CN.

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



E-CrossStu GmbH  
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt nad Menem.



YH CONSULTING LIMITED.  
C/O YH Consulting Limited Biuro 147, Centurion House,  
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

# VEVOR®

## TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)



# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

## **TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

### **MAGNETISCHE MESSENBLOKHOUDE**

#### **GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING**

Wij streven er voortdurend naar om u gereedschappen tegen concurrerende prijzen te leveren.

"Save Half", "Half Price" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die wij gebruiken, geven alleen een schatting van de besparingen die u kunt behalen door bepaalde gereedschappen bij ons te kopen in vergelijking met de grote topmerken en betekent niet noodzakelijkerwijs dat alle categorieën gereedschappen die wij aanbieden, worden gedekt. Wij herinneren u eraan om zorgvuldig te controleren of u daadwerkelijk de helft bespaart in vergelijking met de grote topmerken wanneer u een bestelling bij ons plaatst.

# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

Magnetische messenblokhouder

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Bedankt voor de aankoop van een van onze producten. Lees de montagehandleiding zorgvuldig door. instructies vóór de installatie.



#### HULP NODIG? NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP!

Heeft u vragen over het product? Heeft u technische ondersteuning nodig? Neem dan gerust contact met ons op: Technische ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat

[www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

Dit is de originele instructie, lees alle handleidingen zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke interpretatie van onze gebruikershandleiding voor. Het uiterlijk van het product is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Vergeef ons dat we u niet opnieuw zullen informeren als er technologie- of software-updates voor ons product zijn.

## PRODUCTPARAMETERS

Model	Productgrootte/mm	3M-achterlijm
GM23001	254x64x17	2 stuks
GM23002	406x64x17	3 stuks
GM23003	610x64x17	4 stuks

### WAARSCHUWING:

Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt. Als u dit niet doet, kan ernstig letsel tot gevolg hebben.

### MONTAGEVOORZORGSMATREGELEN

1. De montage moet volgens deze instructies worden uitgevoerd. Onjuiste montage kan een gevaar.
2. Draag tijdens de montage een veiligheidsbril en stevige werkhandschoenen.
3. Kom niet in actie als u moe bent of onder invloed van alcohol, drugs of medicatie.
4. Dit product biedt twee installatiemethoden, de eerste is 3M dubbelzijdige tape, de tweede is de achterste hangende spijker. De installatie van de muurbevestiging moet Dit mag alleen door een volwassene worden gedaan. Kinderen mogen het niet zonder toezicht gebruiken.
5. Houd er rekening mee dat als er gebruik wordt gemaakt van een dubbelzijdige 3M-kleefstofinstallatie, het noodzakelijk is om ervoor te zorgen dat de installatiemuur glad en egaal is, en maak de muur schoon met stof en vocht voor installatie om de druppel veroorzaakt door zwakke hechting te voorkomen. Pasta kan niet gebruikt worden.
6. Wanneer het wandkleed is geïnstalleerd, moet ervoor worden gezorgd dat de muur geïnstalleerd is stabiel en betrouwbaar, de geïnstalleerde schroef is sterk en sterk, en kan niet worden geïnstalleerd op een onbetrouwbare plaats, zoals een bord, een plastic bord, enzovoort.
7. Controleer regelmatig de stabiliteit en veiligheid van de hanger en stop met het gebruik ervan. onmiddellijk als er sprake is van schade of een vermoeden van een probleem.

## GEBRUIK VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN

1. Dit product is geen speelgoed. Laat kinderen niet met dit item spelen of in de buurt ervan komen.
2. Magneten creëren een breed, sterk magnetisch veld. Ze kunnen bijvoorbeeld schade toebrengen aan Televisies, laptops, harde schijven, creditcards, gegevensdragers, mechanische horloges, gehoorapparaten en luidsprekers.
3. Houd de magneetstaaf met de ingebouwde magneten uit de buurt van alle apparaten die beschadigd kunnen raken door sterke magnetische velden. Een minimale afstand van 60 cm (23,5 inch) wordt aanbevolen.

**WAARSCHUWING:** Houd er rekening mee dat dit een soort magnetische zuignap voor aan de muur is, die afhankelijk is van de zuigkracht van de magneet. Dit type wandbevestiging is daarom niet geschikt voor niet-magnetische zuiggereedschappen, zoals roestvrijstalen gereedschappen, keramische gereedschappen en andere niet-magnetische zuiggereedschappen.

## BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES

### Schoonmaak

Reinig de magneetstaaf alleen met een droge of lichtvochtige doek zonder chemische stoffen. De staaf is niet vaatwasserbestendig.

**Fabrikant:** Shanghai muxin muyeyouxiangongsi **Adres:**

Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

**Geïmporteerd naar AUS:** SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD NSW 2122

Australië **Geïmporteerd naar de VS:** Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



E-CrossStu GmbH  
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.



YH CONSULTING LIMITED.  
C/O YH Consulting Limited Kantoor 147, Centurion House,  
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

# VEVOR®

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

# **VEVOR<sup>®</sup>**

## **TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

## **MAGNETISK KNIVBLOCKHÅLLARE**

### **ANVÄNDARMANUAL**

Vi fortsätter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.

"Spara hälften", "halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som används av oss representerar bara en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att köpa vissa verktyg hos oss jämfört med de stora toppmärkena och betyder inte nödvändigtvis att täcka alla kategorier av verktyg som erbjuds av oss. Du påminns vänligen om att noggrant kontrollera när du gör en beställning hos oss om du faktiskt sparar hälften i jämförelse med de främsta stora varumärkena.

# VEVOR<sup>®</sup>

Magnetisk knivblockshållare

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

Tack för att du köpte en av våra produkter, läs noggrant igenom monteringen instruktioner innan installationen.



## BEHÖVER HJÄLP? KONTAKTA OSS!

Har du produktfrågor? Behöver du teknisk support? Kontakta oss gärna: Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)

Detta är den ursprungliga instruktionen, läs alla instruktioner noggrant innan du använder den. VEVOR reserverar sig för en tydlig tolkning av vår användarmanual. Utseendet på produkten är beroende av den produkt du fått. Ursäkta oss att vi inte kommer att informera dig igen om det finns någon teknik eller mjukvaruuppdateringar på vår produkt.

# PRODUKTPARAMETRAR

Modell	Produktstorlek/mm	3M baklim
GM23001	254x64x17	2 st
GM23002	406x64x17	3 st
GM23003	610x64x17	4 st

## VARNING:

Läs denna bruksanvisning noggrant innan du använder produkten. Underlåtenhet att göra det kan resultera i allvarliga skador.

## FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER FÖR MONTERING

1. Montering måste följa dessa instruktioner. Felaktig montering kan vara en fara.
2. Använd skyddsglasögon och kraftiga arbetshandskar vid montering.
3. Montera inte ihop när du är trött eller påverkad av alkohol, droger eller medicin.
4. Den här produkten tillhandahåller två installationsmetoder, den första är 3M dubbelsidig tejp, den andra är den bakåthängande spiken. Installationen av väggfästet bör vara gjorts av en vuxen, och barn bör inte använda den utan tillsyn.
5. Observera att om 3M dubbelsidigt självhäftande installation används, är det nödvändigt för att säkerställa att installationsväggen är slät och slät, och rengör väggen damm och fukt före installation för att undvika fall som orsakas av svag vidhäftning. Klistra burk inte användas.
6. När väggbeklädnaden är installerad är det nödvändigt att se till att väggen installerad är stabil och pålitlig, skruven som installeras är stark och stark och kan inte installeras på den opålitliga platsen som bräda, plastskiva och så vidare.
7. Kontrollera regelbundet stabiliteten och säkerheten för hängaren och sluta använda den omedelbart om det finns någon skada eller misstänkt problem.

## ANVÄND FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER

1. Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Låt inte barn leka med eller närma sig detta föremål.
2. Magneter skapar ett brett, starkt magnetfält. De kan skada t.ex TV-apparater, bärbara datorer, hårddiskar, kreditkort, datamedier, mekaniska klockor, hörapparater och högtalare.
3. Håll magnetstaven med dess inbyggda magneter borta från alla enheter, som kan skadas av starka magnetfält. Ett minsta avstånd på 60 cm (23,5 tum) rekommenderas.

**VARNING:** Observera att detta är en typ av magnetisk sugvägg, som förlitar sig på magnetens sug, så denna typ av vägghängning är olämplig för icke-magnetiska sugverktyg, såsom verktyg i rostfritt stål, keramiska verktyg och andra icke-magnetiska sugverktyg. magnetiska sugverktyg.

## SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER

### Rengöring

Rengör magnetskenan endast med en torr eller lätt fuktig trasa utan kemiska ämnen. Baren tål inte diskmaskin.

**Tillverkare:** Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

**Adress:** Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

**Importerad till AUS:** SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122

Australien **Importerad till USA:** Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



E-CrossStu GmbH  
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.



YH CONSULTING LIMITED.  
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,  
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

# VEVOR®

**TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE**

**Support och e-garanticertifikat [www.vevor.com/support](http://www.vevor.com/support)**